SALE NOTICE

C.A.No 89 of 2017 C.P.No. 68 of 1996 In the matter of : M/s.B.T.W.Industries Ltd.. (In Liquidation)

Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta dated 6th April, 2017 in regard to flat of the above mentioned Company (In Liquidation) situated at Land Mark ,Flat No.8A,8th floor, 228/A, A,J,C,Bose Road ,Kolkata-700 020 it is hereby informed to the public in general that nobody has the power to deal with the said flat except the Official Liquidator, High Court, Calcutta.

Further pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, dated 6th April, 2017 offers are invited in a sealed cover enclosing therewith Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of the Official Liquidator, High Court, Calcutta, for an amount equivalent of 20% of the offered amount as Earnest Money in connection with sale of moveable and Immovable assets of the Company (In Liquidation) lying at its Registered Office at Land Mark ,Flat No.8A,8th floor, 228/A, A,J,C,Bose Road ,Kolkata-700 020 and the flat measuring approximately 1250 Sft...

The sale will be on "As is where is and whatever there is basis".

The sealed cover shall be superscribed with the words "Offer for M/s. B.T.W.Industries Ltd. (In Liquidation)" and when submitting such offer, the offerer shall not write his/their name and address on the face of the sealed cover. Such offer will be received by the Official Liquidator, High Court, Calcutta at his undermentioned address up to 4.00 p.m. on 9th May 2017 and will be opened on 9th May , 2017 at 4.30 P.M. by the Official Liquidator when the offerer or their authorized representative may be present. On the basis of the received offers the Official Liquidator will file a report before the Hon'ble Court for kind consideration on the next returnable date.

No purchaser will be allowed to submit his/ their offer in the name of nominee/nominees.

The inspection of the assets will be allowed to the intending purchasers at the aforesaid address on 2^{nd} May, 2017 between 12.00 noon and 4.00 p.m.

The Terms and Conditions of the sale with the list of assets will be available from the Office of the undersigned on any working day from the date of publication of sale notice during office hours on payment of Rs.200/- only. The sale notice may also be accessed from the Website of the Official Liquidator i.e. www.olkolkata.in.

Dated this 19th the day of April,2017

1.

Sd/(K.S. Pradhan)
Official Liquidator,
High Court, Calcutta.
9, Old Post Office Street,
5th Floor, Kolkata-700 001.
033- 2248 6501.